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NOTIFICATION

No. B. 11035/41/2014-EDN/Pt, the 18™ January, 2019. School Calendar for the Academic Year
2019-2020 in respect of Primary, Middle, Secondary and Higher Seconday School are notified herewith as
indicated at Annexure-A, B, C & D for strict compliance.

Esther Lal Ruatkimi,
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
School Education Department.

ANNEXURE ‘A’

A. PRIMARY SECTION

Sl.No. Date Days Particulars

1. 02.04.2019 Tuesday School re-opens for 2019 -2020

2. 17.04.2019 Wednesday Mahavir Jayanti - (Holiday)

3. 19.04.2019 Friday Good Friday - (Holiday)

4. 05.06.2019 Wednesday Id-Ul-Fitr (Holiday)

5. 16.07.2019-26.07.2019  Tuesday - Friday 1t Summative Evaluation, Preparation &

Publication of Result

6. 27.07.2019-04.08.2019  Saturday-Sunday Vacation (9 days)

7. 05.08.2019 Monday School Re-opens for 2nd Summative

8. 12.08.2019 Monday Idu’l Zuha - (Holiday)

9. 15.08.2019 Thursday Independence Day - (Holiday)

10. 05.09.2018 Thursday Teachers’ Day- (Not Holiday)

11. 10.09.2019 Tuesday Muharram - (Holiday)

12. 02.10.2019 Wednesday Mahatma Gandhis’Birthday-(Holiday)
13. 08.10.2019 Tuesday Dussehra - ( Holiday)

14. 27.10.2019 Sunday Zirlaite Ni

15. 12.11.2019 Tuesday Guru Nanak’s Birthday - (Holiday)

16. 19.11.2019-22.11.2019  Tuesday - Friday Primary Zonal Sports
17. 07.12.2019-06.01.2020  Saturday - Monday = Winter Vacation -( 3l days)
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18. 07.01.2020 Tuesday School Re-opens
19. 11.01.2020 Saturday Missionary Day -(Holiday)
20. 26.01.2020 Sunday Republic Day- (Holiday)

21. 12.02.2020-27.02.2020  Wednesday-Thursday Final Summative Evaluation Preparation &
Announcement of Results

22. 28.02.2020-31.03.2020  Friday - Tuesday Year End Vacation (33 days)

23. 01.04.2020 Wednesday School Re-Opens for 2020 - 2021

WORKING DAYS FOR PRIMARY SECTION 2019 - 2020

Sl.No. Month & Years No. of days
1. April, 2019 19
2. May, 2019 23
3. June 2019 19
4. July, 2019 20
5. August, 2019 18
6. September, 2019 20
7. October, 2019 21
8. November, 2019 20
9. December, 2019 5
10. January, 2020 19
11. February, 2020 18
TOTAL:: 202
Vacations :-9+31+33 = 73 days
ANNEXURE ‘B’
B. MIDDLE SECTION
Sl.No. Date Days Particulars
1. 02.04.2019 Tuesday School re-opens for 2019 -2020
2. 17.04.2019 Wednesday Mahavir Jayanti - (Holiday)
3. 19.04.2019 Friday Good Friday - (Holiday)
4. 05.06.2019 Wednesday Id-Ul-Fitr (Holiday)
5. 16.07.2019-02.08.2019  Tuesday - Friday 1t Summative Evaluation, Preparation &
Publication of Result

6. 05.08.2019 Monday School Re-opens for 2nd Summative
7. 12.08.2019 Monday Idu’l Zuha - (Holiday)
8. 15.08.2019 Thursday Independence Day - (Holiday)
9. 05.09.2018 Thursday Teachers’ Day- (Not Holiday)
10. 10.09.2019 Tuesday Muharram - (Holiday)
11 02.10.2019 Wednesday Mahatma Gandhis’Birthday-(Holiday)
12. 08.10.2019 Tuesday Dussehra - ( Holiday)
13. 27.10.2019 Sunday Zirlaite Ni
14. 12.11.2019 Tuesday Guru Nanak’s Birthday - (Holiday)

15. 26.11.2019-29.11.2019  Tuesday - Friday Middle Zonal Sports
16. 14.12.2019-06.01.2020  Saturday - Monday = Winter Vacation -(24 days)
17. 07.01.2020 Tuesday School Re-opens for 2019-2020
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Missionary Day -(Holiday)

Republic Day- (Holiday)

Final Summative Evaluation Preparation &
Publication of Results

Year End Vacation (33 days)

School Re-Opens for 2020 - 2021

WORKING DAYS FOR MIDDLE SECTION 2019 - 2020

Month & Years
April, 2019
May, 2019
June,2019
July, 2019
August, 2019
September, 2019
October, 2019
November, 2019
December, 2019
January, 2020
February, 2020
GRAND TOTAL
Vacations

Date

02.04.2019
17.04.2019
19.04.2019
14.05.2019-17.05.2019
05.06.2019
16.07.2019-02.08.2019

05.08.2019
12.08.2019
15.08.2019
05.09.2018
10.09.2019
02.10.2019
08.10.2019
22.10.2019-25.10.2019
27.10.2019
12.11.2019
03.12.2019-13.12.2019
14.12.2019-06.01.2020
07.01.2020

No. of days

24433 = 57

19
23
19
23
20
20
21
20
10
19
18

212

ANNEXURE ‘C’

B. SECONDARY SCHOOL

Days
Tuesday

Wednesday
Friday
Tuesday-Friday
Wednesday
Tuesday - Friday

Monday

Monday
Thursday
Thursday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Tuesday-Friday
Sunday

Tuesday
Tuesday - Friday
Saturday - Monday
Tuesday

Particulars

School re-opens for 2019 -2020
Mahavir Jayanti - (Holiday)

Good Friday - (Holiday)

District Sports for Seconday Schools
Id-Ul-Fitr (Holiday)

1% Terminal Examination, Evaluation,Preparation
& Publication of Result
Commencement of 2nd Term session
Idu’l Zuha - (Holiday)
Independence Day - (Holiday)
Teachers’ Day- (Not Holiday)
Muharram - (Holiday)

Mahatma Gandhis’Birthday-(Holiday)
Dussehra - ( Holiday)

Seconday School Games

Zirlaite Ni

Guru Nanak’s Birthday

Second Term Exam

Winter Vacation -(24 days)

School Re-opens
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20. 11.01.2020 Saturday Missionary Day -(Holiday)

21. 26.01.2020 Sunday Republic Day- (Holiday)

22. 12.02.2020-27.02.2020  Wednesday-Friday  Promotion Examination/Preparation & Publication
of Results

23. 28.02.2020-31.02.2020  Friday - Tuesday Year End Vacation (33 days)

24. 01.04.2020 Wednesday School Re-Opens for 2020 - 2021

NOTE : HSLC Examination 2019 will be conducted within March, 2020

WORKING DAYS FOR SECONDAY SECTION 2019 - 2020

SIl.No. Month & Years No. of days

. First Term 1. April, 2019 19
2. May, 2019 23

3. June,2019 19

4, July, 2019 23

5. August, 2019 (upto 2nd Aug’19) 2

TOTAL 86

I1. Second Term 1. August, 2019 18
2. September, 2019 20

3. October, 2019 21

4, November, 2019 20

5. December, 2019 10

TOTAL 37

I1l. Third Term January, 2020 19
February, 2020 18

TOTAL 37

GRAND TOTAL 212

VACATIONS 24+33 = 57

ANNEXURE ‘D’
D. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL CALENDAR 2019-2020

SIl.No. Date Days Particulars

1. 02.04.2019 Tuesday School re-opens for 2019 -2020

2. 17.04.2019 Wednesday Mahavir Jayanti - (Holiday)

3. 19.04.2019 Friday Good Friday - (Holiday)

4. 05.06.2019 Wednesday Id-Ul-Fitr (Holiday)

5. 16.07.2019-02.08.2019  Tuesday - Friday 1t Terminal Examination/Preparation &
Publication of Result

6. 05.08.2019 Monday Commencement of 2nd Term Session

7. 12.08.2019 Monday Idu’l Zuha - (Holiday)

8. 15.08.2019 Thursday Independence Day - (Holiday)

9. 05.09.2018 Thursday Teachers’ Day- (Not Holiday)

10. 10.09.2019 Tuesday Muharram - (Holiday)

11. 02.10.2019 Wednesday Mahatma Gandhis’Birthday-(Holiday)
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Dussehra - ( Holiday)

Zirlaite Ni

2nd Terminal Examination/Preparation &
Publication of Results

Higher Seconday School Games

Winter Vacation -(24 days)

School Re-opens for 3rd Term
Missionary Day -(Holiday)

Republic Day- (Holiday)

Promotion Exam for CI-XI
Evaluation/Preparation & Publication of Results

Wednesday-Thursday Preparation for HSSLC Exam

Friday - Tuesday
Wednesday

Year End Vacation (33 days)
School Re-Opens for 2020 - 2021

NOTE : HSSLC Examination of 2019 will be conducted within March, 2020

ANNEXURE ‘D’

WORKING DAYS FOR HIGHER SECONDAY SCHOOL 2019 - 2020

First Term

Second Term

Third Term

SI.No. Month & Years No. of days
1. April, 2019 19
2. May, 2019 23
3. June,2019 19
4, July, 2019 23

TOTAL 84
1. August, 2019 20
2. September, 2019 20
3. October, 2019 21
4, November, 2019 20
TOTAL 81
December, 2019 10
January, 2020 19
February, 2020 18
TOTAL 47
GRAND TOTAL 212

VACATIONS 24+33 = 57
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